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Head of the Secretariat of the Ukrainian Parliament
Commissioner for Human Rights

Mr. Bohdan Kryklyvenko
+38 044 253-22-03

kryklyvenko@ombudsman.gov.ua

Deputy Head of the Secretariat of the Ukrainian Parliament
Commissioner for Human Rights

Ms. Olena Smirnova

+38 044 253-28-22
smirnova@ombudsman.gov.ua

Representative of the Commissioner - Director of the
Department for observance of social, economic and
humanitarian rights
Mr. Dmytro Liah
+38 044 253-79-72

kolotilova@ombudsman.gov.ua

Representative of the Commissioner — Director of the
Department for observance of the rights of the child, non-
discrimination and gender equality
Ms. Aksana Filipishyna
+38 044 253-12-82

filipishina@ombudsman.gov.ua

Representative of the Commissioner — Head of the Department
for public relations and information technology

Mr. Mykhailo Chaplyga

+38 044 253-95-69
+ 38 050 544 10 33

chaplyga@ombudsman.gov.ua



mailto:kryklyvenko@ombudsman.gov.ua
mailto:smirnova@ombudsman.gov.ua
mailto:kolotilova@ombudsman.gov.ua
mailto:filipishina@ombudsman.gov.ua
mailto:chaplyga@ombudsman.gov.ua

Representative of the Commissioner — Head of the Department
for drafting of constitutional appeals and observance of the
right to access to public information
Ms. Iryna Kushnir
+38 044 253-75-23

kushnir@ombudsman.gov.ua

Representative of the Commissioner — Head of the Department
for personal data protection

Ms. Lyudmyla Shevchuk
+38 044 253-40-58

ChevchukLA@ombudsman.gov.ua

Representative of the Commissioner on observance of the
rights of internally displaced persons

Ms. Zhanna Lukianenko
+ 38 044 2578-23, 253-22-07

Lukyanenko@ombudsman.gov.ua

Representative of the Commissioner on observance of the
rights of military men

Mr. Yurii Matviyko
+ 38 044 253-69-23

Matvivko@ombudsman.gov.ua

Acting Director of the Department for implementation of the
national preventive mechanism

Ms. Kateryna Chumak
+38 044 253-61-71

Chumak@ombudsman.gov.ua
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Head of the Department for observance of procedural
legislation

Ms. Olena Ostrovska
+38 044 253-10-29

ostrovskaya@ombudsman.gov.ua

Head of the Department for international cooperation
Ms. Mariia Synenka
+38 044 253-15-97

Synenka@ombudsman.gov.ua

Head of the Department for documentary and reception of
citizens

Mr. Vitalii Deineka

+38 044 253-40-58
+38 044 253-48-59

officeomb@ombudsman.gov.ua

Head of the Department for administrative and maintenance
support

Mr. Valentyn Zaporozhets

+38 044 253-21-28

Head of the Unit for planning, financial activity and accounting
—the Chief accountant

Ms. Nina Bondarenko
+38 044 253-56-30

fin@ombudsman.gov.ua
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Head of the Unit for special proceedings
Mr. Sergii Shvets
+38 044 253-52-23

shvets@ombudsman.gov.ua

Head of the Unit for personnel and civil service Ms. Olga
Volkova

+38 044 253-10-32
volkova@ombudsman.gov.ua

Head of the Unit for ensuring activities of the regional offices
Mr. Petro Hryban
+ 38 044 254-74-10

gryban@ombudsman.gov.ua

Head of the Unit for internally displaced persons
Ms. Nataliya Timonina
+ 38 044 253-29-87

Tymonina@ombudsman.gov.ua

Advisor to the Ukrainian Parliament Commissioner for Human
Rights

Ms. Iryna Targulova
+ 38 044 253-53-42

targulova@ombudsman.gov.ua
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Assistant to the Ukrainian Parliament Commissioner for Human
Rights

Ms. Lesia Kavetska

+ 38 044 253-20-91

kavecka@ombudsman.gov.ua
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